APN #003-191-14

2010 MA

When Recorded, Mail to:

Jeffrey Burr, Ltd. 2600 Paseo Verde Pkwy, Ste. 200 Henderson, NV 89074

Mail Tax Statements to:

Laurie A. Crowder 1410 S. Hazel Street Gilbert, AZ 85396 LINCOLN COUNTY, NV Rec:\$37.00

Total:\$37.00 JEFFREY BURR LTD 2024-167582

11/12/2024 03:42 PM

Pgs=4 KC



TO DESCRIPTION OF THE STREET

OFFICIAL RECORD
AMY ELMER, RECORDER

E07

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That LAURIE A. CROWDER, a married woman, as her sole and separate property, for good and other valuable consideration, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to LAURIE A. CROWDER, Trustee of the LAURIE A. CROWDER SEPARATE PROPERTY TRUST dated October 3, 2024, all of her right, title and interest in that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Commonly known as: 170 Denton Heights A-D, Caliente, Nevada 89008

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: La

Laurie A. Crowder 1410 S. Hazel Street Gilbert, AZ 85396

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any wise appertaining.

Witness her hand this

0-23

, 2024.

LAURIE A. CROWDER

[NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT CONTINUES TO THE FOLLOWING PAGE]

STATE OF ARIZONA)
) ss
COUNTY OF MOHAVE)

On this 23 rd CHMC, 2024, before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the said County of Mohave, State of Arizona, personally appeared LAURIE A. CROWDER, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC



Alissa Quintana Notary Public Maricopa County, Arizona My Comm. Expires 08-12-28 Commission No. 672560

EXHIBIT A

APN: 003-191-14

That portion of the West Half (W1/2) of the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4) of Section 8, Township 4 South, Range 67 East, M.D.B.&M., more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point (1) from which the Northwest Corner of Section 8, Township 4 South, Range 67 East, M.D.B.&M., bears North 49°56'46" West, a distance of 3,555.79 feet, more or less; thence South 30°03' East, a distance of 365.20 feet, more or less, to the Southwest Corner (2); thence North 59°57' East, a distance of 200.00 feet, more or less, to the Southeast Corner (3); thence North 30°03' West, a distance of 365.20 feet, more or less, to the Northwest Corner (4); thence South 59°57' West Corner (1) which is the point of beginning.

Excepting and reserving all minerals and all mineral rights of every kind and character now known to exist or hereafter discovered, including, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, oil and gas and right thereto, together with the sole, exclusive, and pertual right to explore for, remove, and dispose of said minerals as contained in a Deed recorded April 21, 1965 in Book M-1 of Real Estate Deeds, page 387 as File No. 42556, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

Commonly known as: 170 Denton Heights A-D, Caliente, Nevada 89008

STATE OF NEVADA				
DECLARATION OF		FOR RECO	RDER'S OPT	TION USE ONLY
1. Assessor Parcel N		Book:	Pag	
a) <u>003-191-14</u>		Date of Rec		
b)		Notes:	Stoppild del	
c) 2. Type of Property:	 -			\ \
		a) Conda/	Twnhse	\ \
a) □ Vacant Land	b) X Single Fam. Res.			_ \ \
d) □ 2-4 Plex	e) □ Apt. Bldg	f) Comm	ı'l/Ind'l	
g) □ Agricultural	•	□ Other		
3. Total Value/Sales	- -		0.00	
Deed in Lieu of Fore	closure Only (value of pro	_		<u>)</u>
Transfer Tax Value			0.00	
Real Property Transf	er Tax Due		0.00	
4. If Exemption Clair		_	1	
	nption per NRS 375.090,	07		
Section		***************************************	//	
b. Explain Reason for	r Transfer w	thout consid	eration to or	from a Trust
Exemption:		— Y	_/	<u> </u>
- D 41 1 Y 4 1 7 7	ercentage being transferre	d: 100	%	
and belief, and can be s provided herein. Further determination of addition	10, that the information prosupported by documentation more, the parties agree that conal tax due, may result in a NRS 375.030, the Buyer and wed.	if called upo lisallowance of penalty of 10 ^o d Seller shall Capacity	n to substanti of any claimed of the tax d be jointly and	ate the information exemption, or other ue plus interest 1% severally liable for
	OR) INFORMATION	BUYER (G	RANTEE) IN	FORMATION
(REQ)	UIRED)		(REQUIRE	D)
Print Name: Laurie	A. Crowder	Print Name:	Lauria A. Cr	owder Separate
Print Name: Laurie	A. Crowder	Fillit Name.	Property Tru	•
Address: 1410 S.	Hazel St.	Address:	1410 S. Haz	
City: Gilbert	Tiazer St.	City:	Gilbert	or bt.
State: AZ	Zip: 85396	State:	AZ	Zip: 85396
State:		State.		
COMPANY/PERSO	N REQUESTING RECO	ORDING (re	avired if no	t seller or buver)
The state of the s	Jeffrey Burr, Ltd	-	Escrow #:	
The state of the s	2600 Paseo Verde Pkwy			
178 ₀₀	#200			•
City:	Henderson	—— State:	Nevada	Zip: 89074
	CORD THIS FORM MA	Y BE REC	ORDED/MI	